

Rep.Duchow@legis.wi.gov P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Further Information Contact:

Representative Cindi Duchow

(608) 266-3007 January 7, 2019

STATE REPRESENTATIVE • 99th ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Rep. Duchow Sworn-In to Represent the 99th Assembly District

Madison, WI – Representative Cindi Duchow (R- Delafield) was sworn in today to the Wisconsin State Assembly for the 2019-2020 legislative session. Rep. Duchow expressed her excitement following her third Inauguration as State Representative for the 99th Assembly District:

"I am looking forward to beginning my third term representing the 99th Assembly District. I am humbled by the trust the citizens of the 99th Assembly District have placed in me to continue working on their behalf. I am committed to representing the interests of the 99th Assembly District constituents and am honored to serve as their voice."

This session, Rep. Duchow will focus on important matters including healthcare, education, and continuing to cut taxes. "I will work hard to ensure our proven conservative principles continue to lead our state forward."

Rep. Duchow was joined at today's inauguration ceremony by her husband, Craig.

Representative Duchow represents the 99th Assembly District which includes the communities of Chenequa, Delafield, Dousman, Hartland, Merton, Nashotah, Oconomowoc Lake, Ottawa, and Wales; and portions of Genesee, North Prairie, Oconomowoc, and Summit